### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest previously recorded at Reel/Frame No. 3410/0734	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		07/10/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GlobalOptions Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	75 Rockefeller Plaza, 27th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3453819	GLOBALOPTIONS	
Registration Number:	3746871	ACT WITH CONFIDENCE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2124512222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212.451.2300

Email: enunn@olshanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Olshan Frome Wolosky LLP

Address Line 1: 65 East 55th Street
Address Line 2: Attn: Mary L. Grieco

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6282.004 RELEASE OF SECUR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary L. Grieco	
Signature:	/mary grieco/	

900260398 REEL: 005067 FRAME: 0545

3453819

1CH \$65.00

Date:	07/11/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Security Interest 0710013#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest 0710013#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005067 FRAME: 0546

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 12, 2006 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3410, Frame 0734 on October 17, 2006, GlobalOptions Group, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Releasee"), granted to Silicon Valley Bank, a California corporation, ("Releasor"), a security interest in certain of Releasee's trademarks, described on Schedule A hereto ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its continuing security interest in the Trademarks and the assignment and transfer to Releasee of all of Releasor's rights in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby, without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and assigns and transfers to Releasee all of Releasor's rights in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this Aday of Aday of Aday, 2013.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: 1 St. Speparits

Title: Hungry Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005067 FRAME: 0547

# SCHEDULE A

## Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.
GlobalOptions	78913950	3453819
Act with confidence	78913944	3746871

2102655-1

TRADEMARK
/2013 REEL: 005067 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 07/11/2013